Position Monitored Active Cartridges
Series RSE/SI1
DIN 24342 or ISO 7368 Size 16 to 100
RSE_Cover  8/8/03  4:10 PM  Seite 2
3
Table of Contents
BG - Approval Certificate 18
Notes 19

General Data Value Unit
Designation - -
Type designation - -
Mode of construction - -
Mounting style - -
Mounting dimensions - mm
Mounting position - -
Flow direction - -
min. °C
max. °C
Working pressure
min. bar
max. bar
min. bar
max. bar
Y-port max. bar
min. °C
max. °C
min. mm2 • s-1 [cSt]
max. mm2 • s-1 [cSt]
Operational viscosity ν mm2 • s-1 [cSt]
Nominal size - - NG16 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NG100
Pilot volume (Area AY) VY cm3 3,4 10,0 19,8 46,3 92,4 178,3 288,6 505,3
35
380
2,8
+60
-25
A <=> B
any
Viscosity range
Specifications
Ambient temperature range
Position monitored active cartridge
see ordering information page 16
Pilot operated seat valve
see page 11
Manifold mounting
0
Fluid temperature range
210 for WX1 - and WX2 version
-25
350
A-port
B-port
X-port
Y-port
+80
0
350 for WX3 - and WX6 version
NG 16 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Stroke [mm] 9 11 17,5 24 24 28 30 36,5
AA [mm2] 123 227 452 804 1590 2642 3848 5674
AA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
AB 0,64 0,67 0,56 0,41 0,49 0,46 0,47 0,67
AY 3,1 4 2,5 2,4 2,42 2,41 2,5 2,44
AX 1,45 2,33 0,94 1,03 0,93 0,95 0,99 0,77
Area ratio ( Reference surface AA )
7
Technical Dates of the Position Switch
Technical Dates of the Position Switch
Supply voltage UB
Ripple
24 V ± 20 %
= 10 %
max. output voltage = UB – 2,5 V
Polarity reversal protection max. 300 V